

Member ID reminder

Providers must reference the appropriate member ID when calling Provider Services and submitting claims for reimbursement.

The ProviderOne number can be used for identifying an Amerigroup Washington, Inc. member enrolled in Medicaid and for submitting claims for services rendered to those members. The ProviderOne number is **not** applicable for Foundational Community Supports (FCS) program claims submissions for which Amerigroup is the third-party administrator (TPA).

All claim forms submitted must include the appropriate member ID associated with the services billed.

More information about the FCS TPA claims submission process is located in the *Foundational Community Supports Program Supplemental Provider Manual* on our website:
https://providers.amerigroup.com/documents/WAWA_TPA_ProviderManual.pdf.